| required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of general circulation through-

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ¢ 3’;,,)
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (’
1 or we,._ fOppers_Cowpany, INnc. jegal owrer.. of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached herelo and made a part hereof,
to the Zoning Law of Baltimere County, from an.......R:D:Fe  some 1o an
LML _one for the following reasons:

There has been a sufficlent change 1n thn character
of the area reflected in
uses adjacent to the present Koppers l'ar,;uuu.

The original application of the R.D.P. Zone to this
portlion of the Koppers property was a mistake. s %

See nttached description =

[See attached memorandum for further detall]

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of lh].llnu;n
County, to use the herein described property, for.

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
lummhmmdmmmmmmm
posting, ele., upon filing of this petition, and further agree o and are to be bound by the zoning
mmuwm-whmm for Batimore
l,/.f.,,. 08 22 D e i,

Koppers Company, Inc.

Container Machinery Divislon

-5 : Address. Jlen 1
Jﬁ 7 By:
ﬂé '

emnea B owen & Semmes
adress Light Street (17th Floor)

Bultiuur'e. Waryiand 21202
ORDERED By Thr Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.______25th

of.....Qetobor _________ 4 197 L, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised. as

01 Put’Mithore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning  +
Commissioner wf Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimors

... 27th day of... Mozl -7 F?T_i.,/qﬂ,f{jma‘rlrﬂ 4

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

st fovezr)

March 19, 1975

David Albright, Esquire, and
Rebert B. Haldeman, Esquire
17t Floor, 10 Light Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

RE: Petition for Moclassification
NE/S of Glen Arm Road, 13

Koppers clml-p Incorporated -
Petitlonar
NO. 75-206-1 (Item No. 21)
Dear Mesars. Albright and Haldeman:
unmuuum-,m:umm referenced mattor

Copy of said Order is
Vary truly yours,
4
| S, ERIC DI NENNA
‘ Zoning Commisaioner
s SED/scw
: Attachments
‘ €c: M's. Helen Kling
Manor Road

Glen Arm, Maryland 21087

MEMORANDUM IN SUPFORT OF PETITION FOR RECLASSIPICATION

Koppers Company, Inc. (the "Petitloner™), a corporation

existing under the ° '3 of the State of Delaware with its head-

quarters in Plttsburgh, Pa., respectfully requesta a change in the
zoning of a certaln tract of land situated in the Eleventh Electlon
(Distriet of Baltimore County, Mavyland, as hereinafter more par—

|tlcularly set forth and in support of 1ts Petition says:

1. That the Petltionmer is the owner of that certaln
property, contalning a total of 22.47 scres of land, more or less,
and located in the Eleventh Electlon Distriet of Baltimore County,
Maryland, on which eertain plant facilities of Petlitloner are lo-
cated (tne total acreage und plant facilities together hereinafter
referred to as the "Plant Site"). Within sald Plant Site .68 acres
are zoned B.l.; 13.86 acrea ave zoned M.L., and 7.93 acres ars
presently zuned R.D.P. The 7.93 acre portlon of the Flant Site iz
the subject o tals Petition for Reclasaification from R.D.P. to
H.L. zoning., The property presently zoned B.L. and M.L. 13 already
fully developed rfor light manufacturing uses and parking. The toval
Flant Site; including the area to be rezoned, is shown on a plat
1abled "Zoning Plut, Koppera Company, Ine., Eleventh Election Dige
tiret, Olen Arm, Baltimore County, Maryland," atiached hereto and
incorporated hereln and hereinafter referred to ug "the Plat". Tie
M.L. and B.L. zoning ss aforessld was egstablished pussuant Lo the

Baltimore County Zenlng Regulattons, 1955, as amended and pro

ntly
in force,

2. That the area within the Plant

e for which rezon-
ing 18 requested is presently utilized for parking under a special
pernit granted by the County as described hereln below; snld park-
ing permit covering 4.3 acres, Petitioner intends, upon obtaining
the reclassificatlon herein requested, to finish development of the
parking area to which the aforementioned permlt applies and to ex-

pand its plant facilities as further deseribed hereunder.

Petitloner's plan, will result in the highest znd best use of the
property. Wnen completed, the expanded plant eperations would be a
part of a larger complex of integrated plint facilities with no
substantlal impact of any nature on the surrcunding land uses.

9.  That Petitloner's request 1s supported by change in
that the types of plant operatlons proposed (and other aspects of
Petltloner's plan for development of property) are conaistent with
the changea 1a the industrlal and commerclal uses within the Glen
Arn area.

1c.

+ the

hange of zening classification requested
here is supported on the basls of original mistake in the applica-

tion of the R.D

District to the plant expansion mnd parking area

3ite. The application of the R.D. Bistrict to Petitiocner's land

timore County

1978, o

2041, that "eertaln distinst .

such as sertaln app
typical rural business centers, are not normally to bz claseified
as R.D.P." It 45 doubtful tha: any area of compact development in
the county would more clearly and distinetly stand out from the sur—
rounding rural areas than the group of manufacturlng lndustrles lo=-
eated in Olen Arm.

11. That Petlitloner respectfully prays that the zoning
elsgsification of the real property described in the Fetitlon at-
tachnent titled "Zoning Descriptdon, Koppers Company, Inc., H.B.P.
zoning to ML-CR" and as shown on the Plat as the area to be rezoned
for parking and plant expanslon be changed from R.D.P. to M.L.

Tlespectf l.ly ‘ted
7

emz},

Semnes, Bowé:

10 Light StreetlTth Flnor

Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Attorneys For Petltloner

=l

Mr, Comnlsaion:

faltimors Tour

proo

3. That the total Plant Site (exclusive of che 7.93 acre
Plant expansion and parking arean) is part of a total of approxt-
mately 50 acres of land in the Glen Arm area already =zoned M.L. and
"ll-L- Approximately 34 of the 50 acres are presently zonsd and util-
ized for light manufacturing; the remainder being light business.
0f the total 50 amcrea, less than 15 are presently owned by Koppers.
4. That the Petitioner seeka a rezoning of the area for
parking and plant expanslon in order to construct a new facility
which would house certaln machine shops necessary for the fintrhing
of component parta In support of its machinary production facili-
ties already located on the Plant 3ite. The components supply fa-
etlity as contemplated would be of alngle story concrete bloek con—
struction sinilar to the one more recently added by Koppers In
1969-1970. Similar to the earlier additfon completed 1n 1970, the
propesed facllity would provide approximately 50,000 square feet
floor space and would constitute approxiastely 208 of the then
exlsting facilitles of Koppers at the Flant Site. The operations
housed in the proposed facllity would be light manufacturing uses
of the same types of machining and filnishing operations ms are pres-
ently carried on in other portlona of the presont Koppers' facili-
tles. The new facilities would be to the cast of the already exls-

tent puarking

ag and Olen Arm Road an shown on the Plat.

+  When the area plunned for plant expanslon and park-

Ing was purchased Ly Hoppers in 1968, 1% wan then zoned R=6. On

Harch 20, 1968, a ape

lal parking permlt won granted by the County

for a portion of the newly acgulre

covaring approximately 4.3

scres of S4% of that aren. lHalf approved parking area has

been developed und prove roxlantely 254 cars for

employeed. and guests at the Hoppers' facll #s. The Petitioner

intends to complete the parking ufess as sinally designed to

support the expanded component supply fuc

4in proposed.

In 1971, without speeific notice to the Pe

srer that 1ts property

was belng m for plant and

restrictively zoned, the aren acqut

ot g
lith Dlatries

A me :
AHY, o THC: 3

vesitatod £0 notify me of any hesrinz data

ar dutas vhle " riow OF Lefoufter designeted thorofore, and

final Order in connaction

“aoplais ¢
Caunty Offlce :
"u_vl

That o copy of the forogoing Order was natled
Harca, 1975 to Davia Albright, Esquire and Robert
Te, ammes, Howen X ‘lemmes, 10 Light Street (17tt

aryland 21202, Attorneys for Petitloner,

MR 12 75 Py

By .

T WILL %07 ATTEND.

parking expansion was lagsifled from

6a The Petitioner has a long his
duction and growth in Baltimo
operates in o rumber of

plant of

manu cenital

The preasnt Plant Site at Olen

time conducted only the manufact nting mas

The Hooper Company operatlons continued untll 1954 when thoy w

Froducta Divislon. In

incorporated into tl

the additlon of the 1rt, Jr. Compan

to expan axtsting Glen Arm manufac

ad

by a v 10,008 squnre

, the aren f

ductlon area, lant

slon and

was purchased

& Cou
the Coul

7 uh

pernit for an expanded parking area on approximately ones

the plant sxpansion and par

tn the produc

caged emplsyment oppor

sed operations ploy an addltls

ie beling productlon work

approximately

~3n

t in lands adfucuent te the pr

ZONING DESCRIPTION
KUPPERS COMPANY INC,

R.D,F, ZONING TO ML

BEGINNIYS  for the same on he southernmost side of Hooper Lane at the
interseccion between HL-CR Zonfng, BL-CR Zoning and R.D.P. Zoning lines
#aid polar teing the two following courses and distances from the center
tne {ntersaction of Glea Arm Road with Leng Green Pike norch 47 degress
53 minutes west 1350 fee: more or less along the cantar of Glen Arm Ro:
to the southernmost side of Hooper Lane and north 55 degreas 07 minutes
07 secands east 250.69 foat to the poinc of beginning, thence binddng
on the outline of Koppers Company Inc. the seven folloving courses and
distances north 33 degrees 53 minutes 20 secands west 310.11 foer binding
1n pact o the division Line between BL-CA and B.D.P. Zonfng, noech 35
degrees 41 minutes east 650.00 f south 34 degraes 17 minut .t
6.00 feet, north 55 degrees 43 el th 34 degre
© 110.00 43 minutes 342,56 faet
and gouth 33 degree 393.37 feet to intersect the division
Line betveen R.D.P. and ML-CR Zoning, thence binding on satd diviston
Line south 55 1..« @ 07 minutes 07 seconds west 1030.29 feet to the place
of beginning,

CONTAINING  7.93 acree of land more or 1

BEING che property of Koppers Company Inc. located {n Glen Arm, Maryland,

amber 5, 1974

DMTIHFD Lﬁﬂ.

APR 281375
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Pursuant to the advertisem nl, posting of property, and public hearing on the xhowe Betition and
it appearing that by reason of irror in the arigival zeaiog map and_the health, safety,
ity not heing

and_general. welfare of the

the above Reclassification should be had .

&=
of Baltimore County, this.__ /. X
197 %, that the herein described property or area should be and
1s hereby reclassified from a...... Ao lloarMele oo s
from and after the date of this Order, subject *u the approval of a site plan

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing un the above petition
and it appearing that by reason of.

the above reclassificalion should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.__ . day
—eeee 197 __, that the above reclassification be and the samo is hereby
DENIED and that the abave described property or area be and the same is hereby continued as and
to remain a.... eeeeceoooooo...._7one; and/or the Special Exception for.._._

be and the same is hereby DENTED

of__

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

i o

C&P Telephone

Pebruary 21, 1975

Baltirore County Office of Planning % Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

bt Tt &Y - 74200 K

In order to anticipate future changes in service requirsments, I would

s -aifieation Fraring for the
& 1t of the scheduled zonins Reclasstfd
;Zi;:"%;?-rzgu. 1675 2oning Toclassification Cycles :n: ;r@:‘“;s be
doelsicn whan 1t becomes aveilable to Mre Clyde L. Lew, F'eld Engineer,
Chesapeske Averue, Towson, Maryland, 21204.

Very truly yours,
(729

Piald ¥hgineer

CoL/nk

SEMMES, BOWEN & SEMMES
ATTonNEra AT Liw

Tngmatw iy
e

19 LianT sTeEer
BALTIMOME, MARTLAND 2i2OE
TELEAMONE 81915040 ANEA CODE 301
CABLE ApomES S TREUAT

November 12, 1974

=aduiatan ace.
Townom o aihoa
TEErnine. 1350 seassns
Hr. Frank H. Fisher
Baltimore County Office of
ning

3
301 Jefferson Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr., Fisher:

This 1s a follow-up to ouw telephone conversation of
Movember 8, 197H, in connection with the Koppers Company, Inc.
rezoning request, In response to the questions you ralred at
that time, I submit the following informatisn.

On 9, 1967, Koppers entered Into a contract for the
purchase a?{ tract of land consisting of 8.4 acres. Settlement
for the property occurred on or about July 12, 1967. The purchaue
was from Anna P. Stick and Gordon M. F. Stick and when originally

urchased in 1967, the property was zoned R-6. SIEBE the purchase,
f.] of the total é_.'l acres have becn approved for "off-street
parking in a residential zone" by special permit under an Order

of the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County dated .april 4, 1968,
Zn additlonal 3.63 acres of the purchased property, adjacent to,
and northeast of, the special permit parking area is planned as
the slte of the now proposed plant addition. The remaining area
of the purchased property is 0.47 acres in size to the southeast,
contizuous to the proposed plant site and the property of Koppars
previously zonad ML-CR. That final pisce was, according to the

cL Englneer, Mr. Dallas, included fn the ML-CR zone when the
map was redone in 1971-72, and on the Kopperi Zoning Plat appears
23 2 part of the ML-CR zone

FE

72N

=
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PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION
FINDiNGYS OF FACT AND OF LAW

Petitioner: Koppers Company, Inc.

Locatlon: N/E/S of Olen Arm Read; 1350 feet west
of Long Green Road

Election

District: Eleven

Aoreage: 7.93 more or less

Patltlon: Ho. 75-296-R, Item 21

Findings of
H The Petitioner submitted testimony demonstrating

that the proposed use of Koppers would be beneficial

to the County 1n that 1t would provide employment

for an additional 100 persons in Baltimore County;

that the use of the additional acreage as a light

manufacturing district will be compatible with the

surrounding land uses and will not affect the change

in surrounding ares, fThe testimony showsd that

at the time of the comprehensive zoning im 1971,

the area aurrounding the subleat pe Y was zoned

ML-CR and B a: xlstent ML=CR and

L=CR mpact development.

Balilmore County recommended

est for ML zoning be Branted.

titton expercs related to Srafflc,

U plusning lndicated no adverse affscta

areas surrounding subject property Lf this

rezonlng were allowed.

In dealing wich traffic and roads, Petitlioners'
experts concluded that the increase of employees of
the Koppers plant would have ro subastantlal affects
on the traffic pattern in the area. The englneer
indicated that plans for improvement of the Glen Arm
Road were in process with the County. 'The experts
indlcated that such plans would reduce or minimize
any effects of the increased traffic generated by the
new Koppers' employees.

Water and sewer testimany was glven to the effect that
Koppers already has a private sewer treatment plant
11sted in the comprehensive plan and a dlschargs permlt
has already baen approved by the State Water Resources
Diviston.

SEMMES, BOWEN & SEMMES

¥r. Frank H. Fisher
November 12, 197k
e 2

As noted in our telephone ccaversation, a part of the approved
Parking area i3 not yet developed, but has been utilized since 1968
a3 a recreational area. I am sure you saw from your onslight inspec-
tion, that the area to be improved by the proposed plant addition
1s that area furthersst from Clen Arm Road northeast of the existing
parking area. 3

I have discussed the question of timing for the reclassifi-
cation with Mr. McNamara of Koppers Company. He indicated in our
conversation that because of the growth foreseen in the container

the t2am of Kopperc' Metal Products
Division determined early in 1974 tret the production capacity in
that division, had to be expanded by 30% in the immediate future.
After further study, it was determined that this could best be
accomplished by expansion of the Olsn Arm Plant and the transfer of
certaln finishing operations presently housed in other locations
to the (len Arm Plant. As you and T discussed last summer, Koppera'
original timetable prompted some consideration of a request to have
the rezoning petition taken out of' tha cycle and handled on an
emergency basis. Based on your advice and that of others with the
county, however, the company decided to defer to the established
cycle, even though it delayed their original imp’ementation schedule.
An additional delay boyond that eyclz, would Imposc a severe hardship
on the company.

The following figures may be helnful in explaining the
urgency felt by the Koppers Company fn this regard. In 1974, the
volume at the Glen Arm Plant 15 expacted to exceed $25,000,000 in
sales; an increase of 50% over 1973. Sales in 1975 are again
expectsd to increase signiflcantly. A continued fncrease in sales
volume 13 necessary to survival in the container machinery industry;
and to meet the jec sale: an 1
capaclty 15 required. A second factar relatad to the marketing
raquirements arises from the fact that the Glen Arm Plant production,
orders have increased steadily In the last two years and are now
subject to an approximate six-month lzg time; a condition which the
company would like to improve.

Eecause of limited room for =xpended produstion, the Koppers
Glen Arm operation is presently fo 4 to subcontract work to
cutside vendors that would normally 5= accomplished through in-house
oroduction. The high cost of subssasrzct arranzements and the need
to tightly control manufacturing sexsdules (a condition not always
vossible under subcontract arranges=ssts) make it imcerative that
Roppers expand 1t3 in-house produstian.

The plant expansion of the discharge facilities
would adequately handle all affluent from the
proposed plant.

PINDINGS OF LAW

The exlstence of the nlready established ML-CR and
BL-CR zoning in the Glen Arm area together with the then
existing ownershlp of the subject property by Koppers at the
time of the comprehensive rezoning in 1971 leads to the concluzion
that the soning of the subject parcel as RDP at that time wan
a mistake. In light of such mistake and in 1ight of the tezsimany
showing that the reclassification will (1) not create 2 chanze in
the surroundi Fl P Ive in nature,
and (3) 1s consistent with the highest and best use of the
property, the reclassification may be granted on the basiz of
mistake as that term is defined under Maryland law.

CONCLUS

i3 Commlsatin

™ , taking a1l of the facte-s In this case
tato full eonstderat!

" grants the Petltloners' cequesi for M-I

T ssloner of Baltimorc

ng
County

SEMMES. BOWEN & SCMMES

Me. Frank H. Flgher
November 12, 1974
Page 3

Flnally, Frank, Zoppers finds that the lshor market In the
Glen Arm area 13 most desirable and would prefer to expand thelr
metal products produstion at this location rashar than in thelr
other exlsting plant locations. The soundness of this decision
is, of course, in part dependent on tha 1ikelinood that such
expanslon wlll be pernitted In tise to mest ths market domands clted
abave. In the past year, Koppers has added 81 new employees and,
with the plant addition, would be able to incresse that figure by
an additional B0 to 100 employees. It would s that in this period
of increased unemployment, Such job opportunitiss should be an
asset to the County.

On behall of Xoppers, I want to express our appreciation feor
your interest in contacting us for further information. Please fesl
free to contact me agala i you have any furthsr necds in this
re| 5

Very truly yours,

Robert 3. Haldeman
RBH:gJs




Ttem #21 (Cycis VIIT - Oetober 1974 - April
Property Ovner: Koppers Company, Inc, il

Balttmore Gounty, Marglach o
Novembar 1, 1974

1 Bepartment @F Publir Works
t S COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

= i DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
__...,_“':mg P ——

pmont of this property through stripping, grading and sta 4 \ S,
Tosult in a sadiment pollutdon problon, dasaring private ai g penlee Ei‘;."ﬂ.ﬁf.-

of the property, A grading pormit is, the
the stripping e Sop sotls pe 8, therefors, necessary for all grading, including

ELLSwORTH N DIVER. B . Coier Novemter 1, 197,

Drainage atudies and sedimnt control drawings will be necenscry to be reviswed Octobur 28, (1974

ard approved prior to the issuance of any grading or tuilding permitn,

Item 21 - 8th Soning
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING &

Re: TItem #21 (Cyole VIII = October 1974 - April 1975)
Owner: Koppers Company, Inc.

Developmont of this propriy will be subject to the regulations and requiremedt
of the Storm Water Management Policy, offactivs Deonber 1. 197, e :

Mogsrn. Albright. and Haldemam County Office Buildin g , Hr. 5. Erle
m.-un & Sesmes 171 L. Chengnaike Adeni :ﬁn“:,mgf,:,:f Her AS0iE N of lobg esa 0. Yatar and Sanitary Sewr: Zoning Comissianer
L Streat Towson, Maryland 21204 Proposed Zoning: > County 0ffice Building
3 Nou of Avrems 7.93 District: 1lth The subject property is sitoated outalds ¢ Towson, Haryland 21204
7th Floor 8 he boundary of the Balti 3 [
Baltimore, Maryland g Metropolitan District and is not includad Within the Linits of the w::uﬁ-m, E i
Your Petition has been received and accepted Dear Mr. DiNenna: Mater and Sewsrage Plan, as amended July 197 Re: Item 21 - Cycle Zoning & - October 1974 through April 1575
. 2 Property Owner = Koppers Company, Inc.
For filing this day ol 1974 The following comments are fumdaled in regard to the plat submitted to this office Since public watar supply and mani NE/S of Glen Arm Road, 1350 ft. W of Long Green Road
asth s tary sewsrage are not available to (2
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the mbject item, Jooperty, ""ﬂ"ﬂ‘g privata "'"l; supply and sewage dispocal systens must J’?‘m‘ﬁi Distrte i1
. * of Health .

and regulations, A pamit i
roquired from the Maryland Departant of Natural Resources for discharve ot amy
treated or untreatad sffluenta emanating from this proparty,

Highways:

@len Arm Road is an existing County road which is proposed to bm further impraved
a8 a LB-foot minimun ¢losed roadway section within a 60-foot minimum right-of-vay with
channelization at the sntrance to the Koppers plant. The plan correctly depicts minimum

under deration at this time, Highwey right-of-vay widening wust be
8t no cost to the County along the frontage of this property, in accordanca

Dear Mr. Dilienna
.

5. ERIC DINENNA,
Zoning Commissioner

Putitioner Koppstu Company, Ine.

Yoo & The subject petition is roquesting a change from R.0.P, to
lary truly yours, H.L of 7.9 acres. This change should increase the trip density from

= Y B0 to B0O trips per day. This expansion will compound the problems
Simoh 51 Wit which presently exist when Koppers torminate tholr work day, uniess

B T e e = uavide WW with the Public Works Agrecment currently bsing prepired for acceptance. o A N, DIVER, P2, 5070 provisions for staggered work hours is developed.
airman Chief, Bursau of Engi,
oo ﬂl"gl W. Dallas, Jr., Civil Engineer 2oning Advisory Committee ALL entrence locationa und private roadways are subject to approval by the A 2 i Vary truly yours,
Baltimoyre, Lland Dej-riment of Treffic Engineering and the Office of Planning ard Zoning. The need for END:EAM:RMD a8 - P
, Kary! 21234 any other public rosds through this proferty would als be determined by those agencioss SR e Yot P i
Storm Drains: 574 50 ¥ 23 Poa, Shasta t. Richard Moore
=y NB 15 F Topo Assistant Traffic Engineer
The plat doss not fully indicate the extent of all proposed 53 Tax Map

storm drainage
facilities required in conjunction with the proposed development of this property;
however, the ngineer is contre

factlities. a Pul x
Mwummmm:hurunhnqnlndum.numthmmy.
necessary drainage and utility easemonts.

The Fetiticoner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permapent)
to prevent creating any nulsances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which msy result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
respansibility of the Petitioner,

n , Fire D ent
Baltimore County Fire Departmen INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

f BALTIM )
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

J Austin Deitz
ot

[ ——

Y, t and Haldeman
B 2 :::-';::, 33.353."'2 Semmes Item 21 - Bth Zoning Cycle Towson, Maryland 21204 PHisimtegs
October 25, 1974 Page 2 e s October 21, 1974
Messrs. Albright and Haldeman 0ffice of Planning and Zning 8 e

Baltimors County Office Bullding
Towson, laryland 21204

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman

Semmes, Bowen & Semmes
10 Light Street (17th Floor)
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

The petitioner is requesting a Reclassification

Mr. S. Eric DiN
from the existing ROP zome to au ML zone and proposes to daiti

Zoning Commissioner, Baltimore County

RE: Reclassification Petition erect a 50,000 square foot building. Off street parking Zoning Advisory Conaittee Toweon, Ma
Item 21 - Bth Zoning Cycle is indicated for an additional 195 spaces over and above aon, Maryland
Koppers Company, Inc. - the existing 254 spaces. Rer Property Ouner: Koopers Comany, Tac. Dear Mr. DiNenna:

it : 5
i This petition for Rn::lassuicatiurin is accg;?_t.;ed for Tocakions WE/S of Olen Ams 84, 1,350 £&, W/ of Long Ore
” £iling on the date of the enclosed filing certificate. Re: Reclassifications - Zoni,
fedroneat However, any revisions or corrections to petitions, Ttom Nou3) Zoning Agenda = Gotober1; 1 e Tai e B e eyela v
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested by this : Ps er: Koppers Company, Inc.

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above referenced

Location: NW/S Glen Arm Rcad, 1350 ft. West

is office prior to
Committee, shall be submitted to this P of L.ong Gresn Rosd

3 Committee
petition and has made an on site ficld inspection Dacesbét 1, 1975, in oxder to allow Elas for final Comnl Gort mens y Existing Zoning: RDP
of the property. The following comments are a review and advertising. Failure to comply may I I '
sult of this roview and inspection. this petition not being scheduled for a hearing. Notice Pursusnt o your raquest, the referenced property has besn survayed by thin 3 aoned Zestass M.
o of the hearing date and time, which will be between Marcl Burcau nnd the conments belew marked with an "x" ars applicablo and required Acreage: 7,93
These comments are not intended to indicate 1, 1975 and April 15, 1975, will Ij:u lorwarded to you to be corrected or incorporated into the final plana for the property. T District: 11th
i date and tis
the appropriateness of the zoning action requnsgad. well in advance of the E 5
but tgpansu(e that all parties are made aware of e PR 0 I 1 {t::'za::n:;‘hr !:“oi'f"m"d ;ﬁsﬁgﬂ:’-r:g:g::dmd ahnm].\ ’ ;-‘h, n:_if :E i ;_nd“_ui.“ = . = i o
i s g aurvala; ok ¥ e subject petit sl .
;i::g :r‘;agr:z;eg:v:l:hh:.gx:: ;: t:?nd::::?m::n - accordance with Baltimore County Standards ag published by the r_nme:“ peiiion, visited the rite, und offers the following
i % =i t of Public Yorks. =
Director of Planning may file a written report with s LS ¥ Nepartaent
the Zoning Comissioner with 'Eﬂ“’““’;‘:“iﬁn;s JAMES B. DYRNES,IIT ( ) 2. 1 uocond moans of venicle access ia Tequired for the site, Tho original plant at this Location was built in 1918 and has continued
requosted = J v 5 4 n n
to the appropriateness of the reqg @ 5 Chairman, o ( ) 3. The vehicly dead-ond shown at ::‘:::::::::d;.::wm’ .thu- tnat time. “oppers Company, Inc,, the
et A e S sl e e % 5 the maxinon aliow To Drpartm to expand o eration ";):TO FRAROERL . 1050 tud hms coabincing
250 feet northeast of the intersection of " A i e Yo corgy with all spplicable 3 of the i peration, The property, which is presently zcned
Hooper Lane anc. Glen Arm Road, in the lith Election J8B:ID 5 o shall bo mado part. - r industrial use, is heing fully utilizd and additional industeially-

2 " cperations,
District of Baltimore County. This 7.93 acre Fire Preveniion Code priocr to o 'nancy or beginning of op

tract rupresents a portion of the entire holdings
of the Koppers Company. A portion of the subject

#0t.cd land s needod to permit the company to expand at this location,

Enclosure

3

1y with el

Association Staudard The Industrial

: o hat this pe
tly exists as off street parking for cc: pavid W. Dallas, Jr. % rial: D cecon ; =
:T::Eeit::f:qliﬁmem facilities of the Koppers Civil Engincer to occupancys & .;:ntcgg:‘rueg"i:',;;;‘:::.““"‘*"““‘;" S hecetnoany & wipans
tains two existing dwellings. 8713 014 Harford Roas e s in Glen Arm. Ascording to
Company, and alse contain 9 Baltimore, Maryland 21234 ( ) 6. Site plans are approved ags drawn, ; the Office of Planning, the population of the arca has tncrohsgil Ly
Properties immediately adjoining the site to o Per ot Mhuce the prosent zoning maps were adopted. Howover,

( ) 7. The Fire Preventicn Burcau has no comments at this time. no provisions have ocen rasde to al

the southwest are improved with a store directly -
vide employment for this increase

abutting Glen Arm Road and a dwelling to the rear
of that si:e. Large acreage parcels abut the
site to the north and northeast. The existing
Xoppers facilities abut the scutheasterly side.

llow industrios to expand and pro-
in the population of the area,

/) o >
tosd ot At U fBionede

Sincerely,

Planning Gro ¥ Chief

Spoctal Inspection Yivislon Fire Provention Buresy P 2.
H. B. STAAB
Directar




WILLIAM D, FROMM
mimgcran

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY A

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

——— BartiMore County, M ARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH——— :

S GRIC DINENNA
2OMING COMMIBSIOMER

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.
October 17, 1874 BRTLTY HTATE ANE COUNTY maRLTH STEIGER

IEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

Date: October 8, 1974

October 21, 1974

Mr. §, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ftice of Plaaning and Zoning
County Office Building

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissione. Mr. S. Erfc DiNenna

Towson, Maryland 21208 s
Zoning Advisory Commiliee Zont -
T 3 4 ing Cormlssioner &
PHAY WXy BABARRAL Office of Planning and Zoning Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Baltimore County Office Building
Towsan, Marylwnd 21204

Comments on Ttemobl , Zoning Reclassifization,
Cycle #8, are as follows: 2

Z.A.C, Meating of: October I, 1974 (Cycle 48]

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Property Owner: Koppers Company, Ine.
Location: NE/S of Clen Arm Rd. 1,350 fr. %/ of = !mﬂ'
BT L‘;:E Srash, Comments on Item #21 , Zoning Cycle VIII, October, 1974, are as follows: " Progerty Ouner: Venpisis. Company’ 1
Existing Zon : bop. kS Yy Inc.

Locatton: NE/S of Glen Arm Rd. 1,3% 11, . of Long Green

Present Zonlng: R.0.P.

Property Owner: Koppers Company, fi
'roposed Zonlng: M, L.

o Inc.
Location: NE/s of Glen Arm Road 1,350 fr. W. of Long Green
Existing Zoning: R.D.P.
Proposed Zonings M.L.
No. of Acres: 7.93
District: 11th

Proposed Zondng: M.L.
No. of Acres 3
bistrict: 1

Prior to approval of a butlding permit applicatioen,
plans and speeifications of the addition to the existing sewvage
treatment plant must be approved by County and State agencles.
Also, a poiat of discharge permit must bo obtained from the
State. An additional water well will be drilled to supplement
the two existing wells.

This office has reviewed the subject patition and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended to indicate the apprepriatensss of the zoning in question, but are to asure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may ave o

District: 111h

lution Commeats: The building wr buildings on this

ir_Poll n_Cor
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit to operate bearing on this petition.
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additlomal No. Acres: 7.93
Information may be obtained from the Division of Afr Pollution and The previous zoning hearing for parking in a residential zone hod a site plan, which was approved,

Industrial Hygienc, Baltimore County Department of Health. indicating light standards of 10 feet in height not the existing 20 feet.

Food Protection Comments: If a food service facility is The site pl t ba revi . Dear Mr. Dihenna: G
propesed, complete plans and specifications must be submitted to the s"‘;w;;‘":"m.;:i"d”‘":‘.‘i::"““‘“"h'mdh'ﬂ"nswﬂb-inmlmmwhh Pz ;
Diviston of Fusd Protection, Baltimere County Department of Health, 2 o k -~ Vo adverse affect cn student population. g
for review and approval. v

Very truly yours,
Very truly yours, g 5
i ) H ( (293 A v&
| T hevnn S g “John L. Wimbley Very truly yours, b
Thomas H. Devlin, Director Planning Specialist 1| 2
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES Project and Development Planning é: d‘i -
4 < (e,
HYB/nee WP/ml W. Mick Patravich., Sv uBTRE DAME
= Fleld Represantative,
CC--W.L. Phillips BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
L.A. Schuppert SUITL 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 . EMELIE PARKS. sesmorne MAHCUS M. BOTHARS
AMCA COBE 301 PLAMWING seeatit  roswa sedases EUBENE € EBE, v rerieens i i sapimn s ek Sn -
e gEY. o

MuG SOBEAT L BERNEY ALviri Langex IR
B TS S N ——

DAYD W. DALLAS, JR.

QVIL EGINEER
o l 713 010 naxFoRD R,
RO.P Ratneaz, uo. 2124
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t the annexed advertisement was
MERTOIG R THIS 1S TO CERTIFY., that the annexed advertisenent was

B

published in TIE JEFFEESONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

i
fibs

published in THE OBSERVER, o weekly newspaper published

in Rosedale, Baltimore County, Md.,_ons time befare the
1975 _, the publication

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ooce<in:esch
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
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PETITION MAPPING

PROGRESS SHEET

e |

Duglicate

Teotino

|
\
\

i
J

date | by

doie

n outling

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building
11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this__ < 0 7A day of

197/, Item #

S.Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Commissioner

petitioner_ #2775 L

petitioner's Attorney /%% Jduis fisticis veviewed by AFSE

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

o — s o fa
Submitted hy// s S S /f,-z-w;

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVERUE D" 15108
MISCELLANEOUS CASH Koo

AccouNT

AmMouNT

14, 21013
Hon for Reclassification o

D1-562

pern Co,,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
EFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIS!
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oATE

12, 197

Account

AMOUNT

Magare, Semmen, Bowsn &
10 Light Street

Paltinore, M, 21202
A ng and posting ¢
Koppers, Coy——-=T5
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